
Junior National Tennis Championships 2022 (18U)
ORDER OF PLAY Tuesday 05 Apr 2022
Date
02 - 08 Apr 2022

City, Country
London, GBR

Website

Court 1 Court 2 Court 3
Starting at 10:00
18U GS  R16 #1 

Ranah Akua Stoiber (MID) [1]
vs.

Sarah Tatu (ESS)

Court 4
Starting at 10:00
18U GS  R16 #2 

Hannah Smith (HAM)
vs.

Flora Johnson (MID)

Court 5
Starting at 10:00
18U GS  R16 #4 

Given Roach (MID)
vs.

Hannah Klugman (SUR)

Court 6
Starting at 10:00
18U GS  R16 #3 

Mingge Xu (S.W) [4]
vs.

Francesca Davis (SOM)

1

Followed by
18U GS  R16 #6 

Ruby Cooling (LIN)
vs.

Talia Neilson-Gatenby (LEI) [3]

Followed by
18U GS  R16 #5 

Ellie Blackford (ESS)
vs.

Isabelle Lacy (SUR)

Followed by
18U GS  R16 #8 

Hephzibah Oluwadare (HER)
vs.

Ella Mcdonald (LAN) [2]

Followed by
18U GS  R16 #7 

Ruby Hart (MID)
vs.

Tia Bonita Jakupovic-Kljako (MID)

2

After Rest, Not Before 13:30
18U GD  QF #3 

Given Roach (MID) /
Millie Skelton (YOR)

vs.
Abby Kelliher (NTB) /

Hannah Klugman (SUR)

After Rest, Not Before 13:30
18U GD  QF #4 

Francesca Davis (SOM) /
Paulina Jurkowska (H&W)

vs.
Giulia Lesa (SUR) [2] /
Hannah Smith (HAM)

Not Before 13:00
18U BS  R16 #3 

Phoenix Weir (NOT) [3]
vs.

Henry Searle (STA)

Not Before 13:00
18U BS  R16 #4 

Jamie Diack (SUR)
vs.

Viktor Frydrych (LAN)

Not Before 13:00
18U BS  R16 #1 

William Jansen (MID) [1]
vs.

Benjamin Gusic-Wan (KEN)

Not Before 13:00
18U BS  R16 #2 

Hugo Coquelin (KEN)
vs.

Kyle Hughes (LAN)

3

Followed by
18U GD  QF #1 

Talia Neilson-Gatenby (LEI) /
Mingge Xu (S.W) [1]

vs.
Ruby Cooling (LIN) /

Tia Bonita Jakupovic-Kljako (MID)

Followed by
18U GD  QF #2 

Ellie Blackford (ESS) /
Flora Johnson (MID)

vs.
Ruby Hart (MID) /

Jessica Matthews (HER)

Followed by
18U BS  R16 #8 

Ben Hudson (NSC)
vs.

Louis Bowden (HAM) [2]

Followed by
18U BS  R16 #5 

Kyran Magimay (SUR)
vs.

Jonah Gethin (CHE)

Followed by
18U BS  R16 #6 

Fabio Nestola (HER)
vs.

Luca Pow (WAR) [4]

Followed by
18U BS  R16 #7 

Yujiro Onuma (CAM)
vs.

James Beaven (SUR)

4

After rest, Court & Time TBA
18U BD  QF #1 

William Jansen (MID) /
Phoenix Weir (NOT) [1]

vs.
Jamie Diack (SUR) /

Benjamin Gusic-Wan (KEN)

5

After rest, Court & Time TBA
18U BD  QF #4 

James Beaven (SUR) /
Kyran Magimay (SUR)

vs.
Louis Bowden (HAM) [2] /

Yujiro Onuma (CAM)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
18U BD  QF #3 

Daniel Cardy (SUR) /
Jonah Gethin (CHE)

vs.
Ben Hudson (NSC) /
Kyle Hughes (LAN)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
18U BD  QF #2 

Luca Pow (WAR) /
Henry Searle (STA)

vs.
Aiden Casey (OXF) /

Matthew Pickering (KEN)

6

 Girls Singles Lucky Loser Sign-in closes at 09:30. Boys Singles Lucky Loser Sign-in closes at 12:30.  O rder of P lay  released  Tournament Director  Referee
 
 Girls Doubles A lternate sign-in closes at 13:00
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